Docket No.: EPC0013-PCT 10-25-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings -101184783 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns actualities. The abe record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): THOMASSEN INTERNATIONAL B.V. Havelandseweg 8 Name: THOMASSEN COMPRESSION SYSTEMS B.V. OCT 1 9 1999 6991 GS RHEDEN The Netherlands Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Havelandseweg 8 ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment Security Agreement ★ Change of Name City: 6991 GS RHEDEN State: ZIP: ☐ Other The Netherlands Execution Date: September 24, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/836,172 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Bednarek 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: CROWELL & MORING LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: 03-3836 State: D.C ZIP: 20005 City: Washington DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/22/1999 HTHAI1 00000192 08836172 40.00 OP 19 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 19, 1999 Michael D. Bednarek Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 010320 FRAME: 0210



ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

THOMASSEN INTERNATIONAL B.V.

Havelandseweg 8 6991 GS RHEDEN The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patent and patent applications

Appl. Number

Title

Filing date

836,172 "Piston compressor of the horizontal type" Nov. 7, 1995

and

Whereas,

THOMASSEN COMPRESSION SYSTEMS B.V.

Havelandseweg 8 6991 GS RHEDEN The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said aforesaid U.S. Patent Application including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

Date, Junhum, 24 /04/1999

BF. Hujschmidt

Managing Director ICFC

THOMASSEN INTERNATIONAL B.V.

PATENT REEL: 010320 FRAME: 0211



LEGALIZATION

The undersigned, notary or deputy notary at ...Akalem, makes the following declaration:

- This legalization belongs to the document(s) attached to it. 1. a.
 - Attachment took place using the legal seal of office. b.
 - This legalization have that seal in relief. In the event of copying that relief c. will be lost.
- The identity of / Mrs / Ms... B.F... Hufselmud! has been established using the following proof of identification: 2. .paraport.... number .5002000021 issued aton
- The person mentioned in item 2 has attached his or her signature under my supervision. 3.
- 4. The significance of this legalization is strictly limited to the establishment of identity and the declaration regarding the signature. No opinion has been given regarding the content or other aspects of the enclosure(s).

Arnhem / Nijmegen, dated ...24.-9-99

Signature:

Name of notary or deputy:

mi & Cici- kole.

cleputy of Dr E. Verhoeff

Place for relief stamp

Space for other possible legalization(s).

RECORDED: 10/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 010320 FRAME: 0212